DatasheetArchive.com
Request For Quotation
Order the parts you need from our real-time inventory database.
Simply complete a request for quotation form with your part
information and a sales representative will respond to you with
price and availability.
Request For Quotation
Your free datasheet starts on the next page.

±100mA and a peak of ±400mA.  It is ideal to integrate with an
operational amplifier inside a close loop configuration.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Temperature Range
LH0002H HO8 (TO5-8 Lead) -55oC to +125oC
LH0002CH HO8 (TO5-8 Lead) -40oC to +85oC
LH0002CN N10A (Plastic DIP-10 Pin) -40oC to +85oC
CORPORATION
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
1
2
3
4
5 6
7
8
9
10
INPUT
DUAL-IN-LINE
PACKAGE
N10A
OUTPUT
V1 -
V1 +
V2 +
V2 - 2E
4E
3E
1E
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
HO8A
OUTPUT
INPUT
METAL CAN PACKAGE
V1 +
V2 +
3E 4E
V2 -
V1 -
CALOGIC CORPORATION , 237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California  94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-1076
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 2)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, please
contact the Calogic Sales Office for availability and
specifications.
Supply Voltage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±22V
Power Dissipation (Note 3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  600mW
Input Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . (Equal to Power Supply Voltage)
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . .  -65oC to +150oC
Junction Temperature
 N Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +150oC
 H Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +175oC
Steady State Output Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±100mA
Pulsed Output Current (50ms On/1 sec. Off) . . . . . .  ±400mA
Lead Temperature Soldering (10 seconds)
 Metal Can. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  300oC
 Plastic. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  300oC
ESD Rating (Note 5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2kV
OPERATING RATINGS (Note 3)
Temperature Range
 LH0002H . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -55oC to +125oC
 LH0002C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -40oC to +85oC
Thermal Resistance (Note 4)
 θJA, H Package. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  125oC/W
 θJC, H Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15oC/W
 θJA, N Package. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  120oC/W